



Schenectady County
Purchasing Department
ADDENDUM

620 State St.-2nd Floor
Schenectady, NY 12305
Purchasing@schenectadycounty.com
518.388.4240

RFB-2023-63
SCHENECTADY COUNTY COURTHOUSE COLUMN REPAIR

ADDENDUM #2

Date: 2/14/2023

The purpose of this addendum is to provide detailed information to all Bidders. This addendum is hereby included in and made part of the Contract Documents, whether or not attached thereto. Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the bid form.

The following documents is hereby included in the documents posted on Bidnet and provided to plan holders:

Question 1: Will the parge coat be reinstalled once the brick repairs are complete?

Answer: The parge coating does not require reinstallation.

Question 2: Are any hazardous materials anticipated, to be encountered during the Column repair work?

Answer: We have not performed any hazardous material testing for this project although there could possibly be lead paint on the steel columns.

Question 3: Could you please advise on the anticipated schedule to complete this work?

Answer: Upon fully executed contract, 2 weeks for Mobilization and 4 weeks for completion of work.

Please acknowledge this addendum on your bid form.

END OF ADDENDUM #2